Coordinating Council on Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention

Quarterly Meeting

Thursday, November 30, 2006

 University of Maryland Stamp Student Union
Prince George’s Room

Final Registration List

Ron Ashford 
Director 

HOPE VI Community and Supportive Services

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 

451 Seventh Street SW 

Washington, DC 20410 

202-708-0614; 202-401-2370 (fax) 

Ronald_T._Ashford@HUD.gov 
Bray Barnes 
Attorney/Practitioner 

1924 Kenilworth Court 

Toms River, NJ 08753 

732-255-4748; 732-255-0278 (fax) 

bbbtrcolt@aol.com
Andy Beck

Executive Director

School and Main Institute

225 Friend Street, Seventh Floor

Boston, MA 02114

617-875-2100, ext. 11; 617-227-2107 (fax)

anbeck@schoolandmain.org

Larry Brendtro 
Founder 

Reclaiming Youth International 

104 North Main Street 

Lennox, SD 57039 

605-647-2532; 605-647-5212 (fax) 

Courage@reclaiming.com 

Stephanie Bryn
Director, Injury and Violence Prevention

Health Resources and Services Administration

5600 Fishers Lane, Room 18A39

Rockville, MD 20857

301-443-6091; 301-443-1296 (fax)

sbryn@hrsa.gov

Javier M. Cordova

Senior Policy Analyst

Office of National Drug Control Policy

750 17th Street NW

Washington, DC 20503

202-395-6166; 202-395-6744 (fax)

Jcordova@ondcp.eop.gov

Teresa Covington

Director, National Center for Child Death Review

2438 Woodlake Circle
Okemos, MI 48864

517-324-7330; 517-324-7365 (fax)

tcovingt@mpi.org

Catherine Davis
Chief of Staff
Office of Safe and Drug-Free Schools
U.S. Department of Education
400 Maryland Avenue SW
Washington, DC 20202
202-205-3856
catherine.davis@ed.gov
Reynaldo Decerega

Youth Specialist

Employment and Training Administration

U.S. Department of Labor

2100 Constitution Avenue NW

Washington, DC 20210

202-693-2963
Decerega.Reynaldo@dol.gov 
Robin Delany-Shabazz 
Designated Federal Official 

Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention

U.S. Department of Justice 

810 Seventh Street NW, Room 3327 

Washington, DC 20531 

202-307-9963; 202-354-4063 (fax) 

robin.delany-shabazz@usdoj.gov 
Michelle Dodge

Program Specialist
Office on Violence Against Women

U.S. Department of Justice

810 Seventh Street NW

Washington, DC 20531

202-353-7345; 202-305-1589 (fax)

Michelle.Dodge@usdoj.gov

Daryel A. Dunston   
Senior Meeting Planner
EDJ Associates, Inc.
11300 Rockville Pike, Suite 1001
Rockville, MD 20852
240-221-4343; 301-945-4295 (fax)
ddunston@edjassociates.com
Robert Flores 
Administrator 

Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention

U.S. Department of Justice

810 Seventh Street NW 

Washington, DC 20531 

202-307-5911; 202-307-2093 (fax) 

robert.flores@usdoj.gov 

John A. Foster-Bey
Senior Advisor
Corporation for National and Community Service
1201 New York Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20525
202-606-6635
jfosterbey@cns.gov
Martha Gagne

Assistant Deputy Director for Demand Reduction

Office of National Drug Control Policy

750 17th Street NW

Washington DC 20503

202-395-4622; 202-395-6744 (fax)

mgagne@ondcp.eop.gov

William Gibbons 
District Attorney, Shelby County 

State of Tennessee 

201 Poplar Avenue, Third Floor 

Memphis, TN 38103 

901-545-5900; 901-545-3937 (fax) 

linda.russell@srdag.com

Greg Harris
Deputy Administrator for Policy

Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention

810 Seventh Street NW

Washington, DC 20531

202-353-7105

202-307-2093 (fax)

Greg.harris@usdoj.gov
 
Steven H. Jones 
Judge 

Sullivan County, Tennessee 

200 Shelby Street 

Kingsport, TN 37660 

423-224-1750 

423-224-1732 (fax) 

SHJones24@yahoo.com 

Michele Kiely

Senior Visiting Scientist

Office of the Surgeon General

Parklawn Building, Room 18-66

5600 Fishers Lane

Rockville, MD 20857

301-443-0448; 301-443-3574 (fax)

Michele.kiely@hhs.gov

Sonia Klukas

Community Capacity Development Office

Office of Justice Programs

U.S. Department of Justice

810 Seventh Street NW

Washington, DC 20531

202-616-3454

sonia.klukas@usdoj.gov
Cathann A. Kress

Director Youth Development

National 4-H Headquarters

U.S. Department of Agriculture

1400 Independence Avenue SW, MS 2225

Washington, DC 20020

202-690-3009; 202-720-9366 (fax)

ckress@csrees.usda.gov
Suzanne M. Le Menestrel
National Program Leader, Youth Development Research
National 4-H Headquarters; CSREES
U.S. Department of Agriculture 

1400 Independence Avenue SW, MS 2225
Washington, DC 20250
202-720-2297; 202-720-9366 (fax)
slemenestrel@csrees.usda.gov

Martha Moorehouse

Director Children and Youth Division

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 

200 Independence Avenue SW 

Washington, DC 20201 

202-690-6963; 202-690-6562 (fax) 

Martha.Moorehouse@hhs.gov 

Richard G. Morris 
Workforce Development Specialist

Employment and Training Administration 

U.S. Department of Labor 

200 Constitution Avenue NW, Room N4511 

Washington, DC 20210 

202-693-3603; 202-693-3861 (fax) 

morris.richard@dol.gov
Robin Nadeau

Senior Field Service Manager

School and Main Institute

225 Friend Street, #11

Boston, MA 02114

617-875-2100, ext. 14; 617-227-2107 (fax)

rnadeau@schoolmain.org
John Pogash 

National Juvenile Coordinator 

Detention and Removal Operations 

Immigration and Customs Enforcement 

U.S. Department of Homeland Security

425 I Street NW, Suite 900 

Washington, DC 20536 

202-307-6007; 202-305-2919 (fax) 

john.pogash@dhs.gov 

Sarah Potter

Analyst

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

200 Independence Avenue SW, Fourth Floor

Washington, DC 20011

202-260-0382; 202-690-5514 (fax)

Sarah.potter@hhs.gov

Deborah A. Price

Assistant Deputy Secretary

U.S. Department of Education

400 Maryland Avenue SW, Room 1E110

Washington, DC 20202-6450

202-205-4169; 202-205-5005 (fax)
Deborah.Price@ed.gov
Tracy.Catoe@ed.gov

Nora Priest

Facilitator

School and Main Institute

225 Friend Street, Seventh Floor

Boston, MA 02114

617-875-3241

npriest@mindspring.com

Sally T. Prouty
President 

National Association of Service and Conservation Corps 

666 11th Street NW, Suite 1000 

Washington, DC 20001 

202-737-6272; 202-737-6277 (fax) 

sprouty@nascc.org 

Maria Queen

Grants Manager

HOPE IV Community and Supportive Services

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

451 Seventh Street SW

Washington, DC 20410

202-708-0614; 202-401-2370 (fax)

Maria-Lana_Queen@hud.gov

Winifred L. Reed 

Acting Chief, Crime Control and Prevention Research Division
Office of Research and Evaluation, National Institute of Justice 

810 Seventh Street NW
Washington, DC 20531
202-307-2952; 202-616-0275 (fax)
winnie.reed@usdoj.gov

Sara Rich

Associate Director

National Center for Child Death Review Policy and      Practice 
2438 Woodlake Circle, Suite 24D

Okemos, MI 48864

517-324-7330; 517-324-7365 (fax)

srich@mpi.org

Sarah Schulman

Researcher

Office of Adolescent Health, Maternal and Child Health Bureau

5600 Fishers Lane

Rockville, MD 20857

301-443-3513

Sarah.schulman@trinty.ox.ac.uk

Margaret Smariga
Writer

EDJ Associates, Inc.

6508 Jefferson Boulevard

Frederick MD 21703

301-473-8299; 301-371-8919 (fax)
margaretsmariga@verizon.net

Shirley C. Steptoe
Administrative Assistant
EDJ Associates, Inc. 
10010 Vanderbilt Circle, #1
Rockville, MD 20850
703-738-9168; 703-738-9149 (fax)
ssteptoe@edjassociates.com

Francesca Stern
Senior Program Specialist   
EDJ Associates, Inc.
810 Seventh Street, NW
Washington, DC 20531
202-616-3551
francesca.stern@usdoj.gov

 
Abby Swetz
Program Specialist, Strategic Partnerships
Institute of Museum and Library Services
1800 M Street NW, 9th Floor
Washington, DC 20036
202-653-4692; 202-653-4608
aswetz@imls.gov

Lisa Trivits 
Research and Policy Analyst 

Division of Children and Youth Policy 

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

200 Independence Avenue SW

Humphrey Building, Room 404E 

Washington, DC 20201 

202-205-5750; 202-690-5514 (fax) 

lisa.trivits@hhs.gov 
Harry Wilson

Associate Commissioner

Administration on Children, Youth and Families
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
1250 Maryland Avenue SW, Eighth Floor
Washington, DC 20024

202-205-8102; 202-205-9721 (fax)

hwilson@acf.hhs.gov
Bryan E. Wooden

Deputy Director

Indian Health Service

801 Thompson Avenue, Suite 300

Rockville, MD 20892

301-443-6374; 301-443-7623 (fax)

Bryan.wooden@ihs.gov
PAGE  
1

